

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

HONORING

MRS. RITA LEVY

JANUARY 10, 1986

- WHEREAS, Mrs. Rita Levy began her employment in the office of the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State Colleges on May 16, 1975, and has ever since contributed significantly through her service to the Board and the institutions now comprising the Connecticut State University, and
- WHEREAS, During her term of employment Mrs. Levy has several times been called upon to assume extraordinary responsibilities in finance and management and in personnel which she did with unfailing intelligence, poise, integrity, and good humor, and
- WHEREAS, Throughout her career with the University the warmth of Mrs. Levy's personality and her many kindnesses day after day have enriched the lives of all her friends and fellow workers, and
- WHEREAS, Mrs. Levy has now announced her decision to retire from the service of the University effective February 1, 1986, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University express to Mrs. Levy their great appreciation for all her contributions of intellect and spirit during the past eleven years and further express their abiding friendship and their warmest good wishes for a happy and fulfilling retirement.

A Certified True Copy:

J. Davidson Chairp@rson

President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury